Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 101777376 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-10-01 Name: W.G. Nichols, Inc. Reed Elsevier, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1025 Andrew Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: West Chester State: PA Zip: 19380 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No General Partnership JJJ 1 A 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State___New Jersey ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: Yes I No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Execution Date: January 16, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/831080 75/831749 1040561 2050643 1170146 75/837467 75/836743 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 7 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: William H. Murray, Esquire Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_190.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Duane, Morris & Heckscher, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: One Liberty Place Street Address: State: PA Zip: 19103 City: Philadelphia (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allison Z. Gifford, Esquire Name of Person Signing

07/16/2001 DBYRME

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 00 Confinissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 150.00 OP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Reed Elsevier Inc and its division Cabners Business Information (.Assignor.), a Massachusette corporation having a place of business at 275 Washington Street Newton, Massachusette 024581630 has adopted and owns the Mark CHILTON (as shown in the attached schedule of registrations and applications) (collectively, the .Marks.); and

WHEREAS, W.G. Nichols, Inc. (Assignee.), a New Jorsey corporation with is principal place of business at 1025 Andrew Drive, West Chester PA 193804291, desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFURE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and manafers to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations and applications shown in the attached schedule.

Reed Elsevier Inc. and its Calmers Rusiness Information Division

Name

Title:

and reen about

Dated effective as of: Ju- 16 , 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0981

DMH PHILA 36A

PAGE 4/ 4 2004

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Jurisdiction
CHILTON	1,040,561	June 1, 1976	United States
CHILTON	1511026	March 31, 1994	Argentina
CHILTON	817314458	November 29, 1994	Brazil
CHILTON	131188	June 3, 1988	Ecuador
CHILTON	85016	May 11, 1990	Peru
CHILTON	408910	March 25, 1992	Mexico
CHILTON	562,543	February 28, 2000	Chile
CHILTON'S FOOD ENG. MASTER	1.170,146	September 22, 1981	United States
CHILTON ON DISC & Design	2,050,643	April 8, 1997	United States

PENDING APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
CHILTON	75/831080	October 26, 1999	United States
CHILTON	75/837467	November 1, 1999	United States
CHILTON	75/831749	October 26, 1999	United States
CHILTON'S	75/836743	November 1, 1999	United States

CHILTON PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR Common law trademark

07/06/2001 FRI 16:TSADEMARKO 8198] 20004 REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0982